Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works Branch-I www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.00.0000.013.24.012.12-

Dated: 20 July 2016.

From: Md. Fahimul Islam

Deputy Secretary.

To : Chief Accounts Officer

Ministry of Housing and Public Works

Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Participation in the "Third Session of the Preparatory Committee" of Habitat III to be held in

Indonesia on 25-27 July 2016.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Mr. Khondker Fowze Muhammed Bin Farid, Director, Urban Development Directorate, Dhaka to attend the "Third Session of the Preparatory Committee" of Habitat III to be held in Indonesia on 25-27 July 2016 (excluding travel and transit time) under the following terms and conditions:

(a) All expenses in this regard will be borne by Habitat III Secretariat;

- (c) He will not be provided any part of the salary and allowances in foreign currency;
- (d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

2. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Fahimul Islam) Deputy Secretary Ph-0088 02 9512263 Cell: 01733972093

SOF

E-mail: fahimul.islam@gmail.com

Dated: 20 July 2016.

No. 25.00.0000.013.24.012.12- マア8

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

2. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of Indonesia in Bangladesh, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of of Bangladesh in Indonesia, Jakarta, Indonesia.

Director, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

5. Mr. Khondker Fowze Muhammed Bin Farid, Director, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.

7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

8, Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka,

9. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

10. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

11. Deputy Secretary (Admin-3), Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].

(Md. Fahimul Islam)
Deputy Secretary.